CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "A. R. McKenzie Canvas Limited" has changed its name to "A. R. McKenzie Saddlery Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. CH. 139958.

Dated at Christchurch this 11th day of January 1985.

R. S. SLATTER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3541

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: World Wide Foods Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1372/81

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 8 February 1985.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 3422

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Hedley King Electrical Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1825/79. Amount Per Dollar: 38.0765c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 23 January 1985. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 10-14 Lorne Street, Lorne Towers, Auckland. 3421

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: M. J. Going Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Whangarei.

Number of Matter: M. 78/81. Amount Per Dollar: 81.3457c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 22 January 1985. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 10-14 Lorne Street, Lorne Towers, Auckland. 3419

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Adiel Industries Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 568/82. Amount Per Dollar: 17.38696c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 23 January 1985. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 10-14 Lorne Street, Lorne Towers, Auckland. 3420

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Wingate Bridge Butchery Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 474/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 4 February 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3449

1c

The Companies Act 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Kawerau Takeaways Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly St Kevins Arcade,
Karangahape Road, Newton, now care of Official Assignee,

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 315/71.

Liquidators Name and Address: J. Nelson, Official Assignee, Commercial Affairs Division, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 28 November 1984.

J. NELSON, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

3464

lc

The Companies Act 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Overseas Fashions (Tauranga) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 34 Devonport Road, Tauranga, now care of Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 665/67.

Liquidators Name and Address: J. Nelson, Official Assignee, Commercial Affairs Division, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 28 November 1984.

J. NELSON, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

3465

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Primac Tractor Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Masterton.

Number of Matter: M. No. 9/83.

Amount Per Dollar: 65c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First.

When Payable: 15 January 1985.

Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3536

lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Notice of Resolution for Member's Voluntary Winding $$\operatorname{\textsc{Up}}$$

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ALTONE HOLDINGS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 7th day of November 1984, the following special resolution was passed by the company:

1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.